e
0

Rockwell® to Siemens
Controllers

Quick reference guide

Upgrading your Rockwell controller with a Siemens state-of-the art controller?
Use the quick reference charts below for guidelines on selecting replacement parts.

PLC-5® (1785 series)

Rockwell
controller Description Fully utilized Typical

8K Memory, 512 max /0, On board

PLC-5/11 Communications: 1 DH+ or 1 Remote 10 S7-1511 S7-1215 obsolete / discontinued
PLC-5/20 ggﬁqmﬁm‘c’;ﬁfg ;‘Szyg} ?“R::;rtde o $7-1511 $7-1215 obsolete / discontinued
PLC-5/20e égrﬁmimggfg P:t’ilzrc:{einzbgﬁ:dor 1 Remote 10 571571 $7-1215 obsolete / discontinued
PLC-5/40 ‘C‘gﬁqmirr?i(c)?t/iozno:i rl?lif— Ié?h%r;:q%j;dlo S7-1513 S7-1215 obsolete / discontinued
PLC-5/40e ‘Clisnmir:ig?t@oznosﬁ ?ti)élriwoe't,oznggirgr 2 Remote 10 S7-1513 S7-1217 obsolete / discontinued
PLC-5/60 ggfnmﬁmgg’t’lo3nz7i mex 'é ?;‘%’;rz‘;at;dl o 57-1515 $7-1511 obsolete / discontinued
ncome XM RISIO O s s Seepen

** Memory “Rule of Thumb”: The 1215 is 2x faster speed than the PLC-5/80, The 1511 is 2.5X.
Recommendations are general, review the application thoroughly for proper CPU selection.
PLC-5 10 count is per point, Siemens 10 count is bytes...take PLC-5 count divide by 8 to determine Siemens I/O bytes.

usa.siemens.com/modernize



Rockwell to Siemens Controllers
Quick Reference Guide

SLC 500 (1747 Series)

Rockwell
controller Description Fully utilized Typical

SLC-5/01

SLC-5/02

SLC-5/03

SLC-5/04

SLC-5/05

** Memory “Rule of Thumb”: 1215 is 4x faster speed than the SLC5/05, The 1511 is 6X.
Recommendations are general, review the application thoroughly for proper CPU selection.
SLC Memory is spec listed as words, Siemens Memory is Bytes....multiply SLC memory by 2.

4K Memory, 7880 max /O, On board
Communications: DH-485 Slave

4K Memory, 8192 max I/0, On board
Communications: DH-485

32K Memory, 8192 max 1/0O, On board
Communications:
DH-485 and RS-232(DF1 or Modbus RTU)

64K Memory, 8192 max I/0, On board
Communications:
DH+ and RS-232(DF1 or Modbus RTU)

64K Memory, 8192 max /O, On board
Communications: Ethernet and RS-232(DF1
or Modbus RTU)

S7-1215

S7-1215

S7-1215

S7-1217

S7-1217

S7-1212

S7-1214

S7-1214

S7-1215

S7-1215

obsolete / discontinued

obsolete / discontinued

obsolescence planned /
end of life

obsolescence planned /
end of life

obsolescence planned /
end of life

SLC 10 count is per point, Siemens |0 count is bytes...take SLC count divide by 8 to determine Siemens I/O Bytes.

MicroLogix™ (176x Series)

Rockwell
controller Description Fully utilized Typical

MicroLogix
1000

MicroLogix
1100

MicroLogix
1200

MicroLogix
1400

MicroLogix
1500

1K Memory, 32 max I/0, On board
Communications: DF1

8K Memory, 160 max /0, On board
Communications: DF1 or Modbus, Ethernet (EIP)

6K Memory, 136 max /O, On board
Communications: DF1 or DF1/ Modbus

20K Memory, 288 max I/0, On board
Communications: DF1 or Modbus,
Ethernet(EIP, Modbus TCP/IP, DNP3)

14K Memory, 540 max /O, On board
Communications: DF1 or DF1/ Modbus

S7-1212

S7-1214

S7-1214

S7-1214

S7-1214

S7-1212

S7-1212

S7-1212

S7-1214

S7-1214

** Memory “Rule of Thumb”: Rule of Thumb: The 1200 is 3x faster speed than the MicroLogix 1400.

Recommendations are general, review the application thoroughly for proper CPU selection.

obsolete / discontinued

obsolescence planned /
end of life

obsolete / discontinued

MicroLogix 10 count is per point, Siemens IO count is byte...take MicroLogix count divide by 8 to determine Siemens 1/0 Bytes.
multiply MicroLogix memory by 2 to determine

MicroLogix Memory is spec listed as words, Siemens Memory is Bytes

Siemens required memory.

usa.siemens.com/modernize



Rockwell to Siemens Controllers
Quick Reference Guide

CompactLogix™ (176x Series) — Older Versions

Rockwell
controller Description Fully utilized Typical Notes **

512K Memory, 512 max I/0, On board

L31 Communications: 2 RS-232 571511 571215
1455 3M Memory, 960 max /O, On board $7-1512F $7-1510

Communications: 1 RS-232

** Memory “Rule of Thumb”.

1 - Recommendations are general, review the application thoroughly for proper CPU selection.

2 - Rockwell Memory is 10X size of Siemens combined memory. Siemens memory is defined into Program Memory and Data Memory.
To find Program Memory, take Rockwell Memory divide by 10 and multiply by .20 (20%). To find Data Memory, take Rockwell memory divide
by 10 and multiply by .80 (80%).

5370 Series Newer Versions

Rockwell
controller Description Fully utilized Typical Notes **

384K Memory, 64 max 1/0, On board

LI Communications: 1 Ethernet I Shlels

L18x 512K Memory, 96 max /0, On board $7-1511 $7-1215
Communications: 1 Ethernet

L24x 750K Memory, 302 max I/0, On board $7-1511 $7-1215
Communications: 1 Ethernet

L27x ™ Mem(.)ry,.558 max 1/0, On board $7-1511 $7-1217
Communications: 1 Ethernet

L30x ™ Memcl)ry,.512 max /0, On board $7-1511 $7-1217
Communications: 1 Ethernet

133x 2M Memc'er,’1024 max /O, On board $7-1511 $7-1510
Communications: 1 Ethernet

L36x 3M Memory, 1536 max I/O, On board $7-1511 $7-1510

Communications: 1 Ethernet

** Memory “Rule of Thumb.”
Recommendations are general, review the application thoroughly for proper CPU selection.

usa.siemens.com/modernize



Rockwell to Siemens Controllers
Quick Reference Guide

ControlLogix®

Rockwell
controller Description Fully utilized Typical

L62

L63

L64

L65

L61S

L62S

L632S

L71

L72

L73

L74

L75

L71S

L72S

L73S

2M Memory, max I/0- 250 Racks, On board
Communications: RS-232 (DF1, Modbus RTU)

4M Memory, max |/O- 250 Racks, On board
Communications: RS-232 (DF1, Modbus RTU)

8M Memory, max I/0- 250 Racks, On board
Communications: RS-232 (DF1, Modbus RTU)

16M Memory, max I/0- 250 Racks, On board
Communications: RS-232 (DF1, Modbus RTU)

32M Memory, max I/O- 250 Racks, On board
Communications: RS-232 (DF1, Modbus RTU)

2M Memory, 1M Safety Memory,max 1/0O- 250 Racks,

On board Communications: None

4M Memory, 2M Safety Memory, max I/0- 250 Racks,

On board Communications: None

8M Memory, 4M Safety Memory, max 1/0- 250 Racks,

On board Communications: None

2M Memory, max I/0- 500 Racks, On board
Communications: None

4M Memory, max |/0- 500 Racks, On board
Communications: None

8M Memory, max I/0- 500 Racks, On board
Communications: None

16M Memory, max I/0- 500 Racks, On board
Communications: None

32M Memory, max I/O- 500 Racks, On board
Communications: None

2M Memory, 1M Safety Memory,max I/0- 500 Racks,

On board Communications: None

4M Memory, 2M Safety Memory, max 1/0- 500
Racks, On board Communications: None

8M Memory, 4M Safety Memory, max I/O- 500
Racks, On board Communications: None

** Memory “Rule of Thumb.”
Recommendations are general, review the application thoroughly for proper CPU selection.
ControlLogix Memory and Siemens Memory are both Bytes........ divide ControlLogix memory by 2 to determine Siemens
required program memory
ControlLogix Safety requires the Safety PLC Listed plus a Safety Partner.

Published by

Siemens Industry, Inc. 2017

Siemens Industry, Inc.

For more information, please contact
our Customer Support Center.
Phone: 1-800-241-4453

E-mail: info.us@siemens.com

5300 Triangle Parkway

Norcross, GA 30092

usa.siemens.com/modernize
Order No.: PCBR-ROKCO-0417
Printed in U.S.A.

© 2017 Siemens Industry, Inc.

obsolescence planned /

S7-1511 S7-1510 end of life

$7-1511 $7-1510 obsoles.cence planned /
end of life

$7-1513 $7-1512 obsoles.cence planned /
end of life

$7-1515 $7-1512 obsoles.cence planned /
end of life

$7-1516 $7-1515 obsoles.cence planned /
end of life

S7-1511F $7-1510F obsoles'cence planned /
end of life

$7-1513F $7-1512F obsoles_cence planned /
end of life

$7-1515F $7-1513F obsoles.cence planned /
end of life

S7-1513 $7-1510

S7-1513 S7-1510

S7-1515 S7-1512

S7-1516 S7-1512

S7-1516 S7-1515

S7-1513F S7-1510F

S7-1515F S7-1512F

S7-1516F S7-1513F

The technical data presented in this document is based on an
actual case or on as-designed parameters, and therefore should
not be relied upon for any specific application and does not
constitute a performance guarantee for any projects. Actual

results are dependent on variable conditions. Accordingly, Siemens
does not make representations, warranties, or assurances as to the
accuracy, currency or completeness of the content contained herein.
If requested, we will provide specific technical data or specifications
with respect to any customer’s particular applications. Our company is
constantly involved in engineering and development. For that reason,
we reserve the right to modify, at any time, the technology and
product specifications contained herein.



