

Controllers

Quick reference guide

Upgrading your Rockwell controller with a Siemens state-of-the art controller? Use the quick reference charts below for guidelines on selecting replacement parts.

### **PLC-5®** (1785 series)

Rockwell				
controller	Description	Fully utilized	Typical	Notes **
PLC-5/11	8K Memory, 512 max I/O, On board Communications: 1 DH+ or 1 Remote IO	S7-1511	S7-1215	obsolete / discontinued
PLC-5/20	16K Memory, 512 max I/O, On board Communications: 2 DH+ or 1 Remote IO	S7-1511	S7-1215	obsolete / discontinued
PLC-5/20e	16K Memory, 512 max I/O, On board Communications: 1 Ethernet, 2 DH+ or 1 Remote IO	S7-1511	S7-1215	obsolete / discontinued
PLC-5/40	48K Memory, 2048 max I/O, On board Communications: 4 DH+ or 4 Remote IO	S7-1513	S7-1215	obsolete / discontinued
PLC-5/40e	48K Memory, 2048 max I/O, On board Communications: 1 Ethernet, 2 DH+ or 2 Remote IO	S7-1513	S7-1217	obsolete / discontinued
PLC-5/60	64K Memory, 3072 max I/O, On board Communications: 4 DH+ or 4 Remote IO	S7-1515	S7-1511	obsolete / discontinued
PLC-5/80	100K Memory, 3072 max I/O, On board Communications: 4 DH+ or 4 Remote IO	S7-1515	S7-1511	obsolescence planned / end of life
PLC-5/80e	100K Memory, 3072 max I/O, On board Communications: 1 Ethernet, 2 DH+ or 2 Remote IO	S7-1515	S7-1511	obsolescence planned / end of life

<sup>\*\*</sup> Memory "Rule of Thumb": The 1215 is 2x faster speed than the PLC-5/80, The 1511 is 2.5X.

Recommendations are general, review the application thoroughly for proper CPU selection.

PLC-5 IO count is per point, Siemens IO count is bytes...take PLC-5 count divide by 8 to determine Siemens I/O bytes.

# Rockwell to Siemens Controllers Quick Reference Guide

#### SLC 500 (1747 Series)

Rockwell controller	Description	Fully utilized	Typical	Notes **
SLC-5/01	4K Memory, 7880 max I/O, On board Communications: DH-485 Slave	S7-1215	S7-1212	obsolete / discontinued
SLC-5/02	4K Memory, 8192 max I/O, On board Communications: DH-485	S7-1215	S7-1214	obsolete / discontinued
SLC-5/03	32K Memory, 8192 max I/O, On board Communications: DH-485 and RS-232(DF1 or Modbus RTU)	S7-1215	S7-1214	obsolescence planned / end of life
SLC-5/04	64K Memory, 8192 max I/O, On board Communications: DH+ and RS-232(DF1 or Modbus RTU)	S7-1217	S7-1215	obsolescence planned / end of life
SLC-5/05	64K Memory, 8192 max I/O, On board Communications: Ethernet and RS-232(DF1 or Modbus RTU)	S7-1217	S7-1215	obsolescence planned / end of life

<sup>\*\*</sup> Memory "Rule of Thumb": 1215 is 4x faster speed than the SLC5/05, The 1511 is 6X.

Recommendations are general, review the application thoroughly for proper CPU selection.

SLC Memory is spec listed as words, Siemens Memory is Bytes....multiply SLC memory by 2.

SLC IO count is per point, Siemens IO count is bytes...take SLC count divide by 8 to determine Siemens I/O Bytes.

## MicroLogix™ (176x Series)

Rockwell controller	Description	Fully utilized	Typical	Notes **
MicroLogix 1000	1K Memory, 32 max I/O, On board Communications: DF1	S7-1212	S7-1212	obsolete / discontinued
MicroLogix 1100	8K Memory, 160 max I/O, On board Communications: DF1 or Modbus, Ethernet (EIP)	S7-1214	S7-1212	
MicroLogix 1200	6K Memory, 136 max I/O, On board Communications: DF1 or DF1/ Modbus	S7-1214	S7-1212	obsolescence planned / end of life
MicroLogix 1400	20K Memory, 288 max I/O, On board Communications: DF1 or Modbus, Ethernet(EIP, Modbus TCP/IP, DNP3)	S7-1214	S7-1214	
MicroLogix 1500	14K Memory, 540 max I/O, On board Communications: DF1 or DF1/ Modbus	S7-1214	S7-1214	obsolete / discontinued

<sup>\*\*</sup> Memory "Rule of Thumb": Rule of Thumb: The 1200 is 3x faster speed than the MicroLogix 1400.
Recommendations are general, review the application thoroughly for proper CPU selection.
MicroLogix IO count is per point, Siemens IO count is byte...take MicroLogix count divide by 8 to determine Siemens I/O Bytes.
MicroLogix Memory is spec listed as words, Siemens Memory is Bytes......multiply MicroLogix memory by 2 to determine
Siemens required memory.

# **Rockwell to Siemens Controllers**

# **Quick Reference Guide**

## CompactLogix™ (176x Series) – Older Versions

Rockwell controller	Description	Fully utilized	Typical	Notes **
L31	512K Memory, 512 max I/O, On board Communications: 2 RS-232	S7-1511	S7-1215	
L32E	750K Memory, 512 max I/O, On board Communications: 1 Ethernet and 1 RS-232	S7-1511	S7-1215	
L35E	1.5M Memory, 960 max I/O, On board Communications: 1 Ethernet and 1 RS-232	S7-1511	S7-1217	
L43	2M Memory, 512 max I/O, On board Communications: 1 RS-232	S7-1511	S7-1510	
L43S	2M Memory, 500K Safety Memory, 512 max I/O, On board Communications: 1 RS-232	S7-1511F	S7-1510	
L45	3M Memory, 960 max I/O, On board Communications: 1 RS-232	S7-1511	S7-1510	
L45S	3M Memory, 960 max I/O, On board Communications: 1 RS-232	S7-1512F	S7-1510	

<sup>\*\*</sup> Memory "Rule of Thumb".

## 5370 Series Newer Versions

Rockwell controller	Description	Fully utilized	Typical	Notes **
L16X	384K Memory, 64 max I/O, On board Communications: 1 Ethernet	S7-1511	S7-1215	
L18x	512K Memory, 96 max I/O, On board Communications: 1 Ethernet	S7-1511	S7-1215	
L24x	750K Memory, 302 max I/O, On board Communications: 1 Ethernet	S7-1511	S7-1215	
L27x	1M Memory, 558 max I/O, On board Communications: 1 Ethernet	S7-1511	S7-1217	
L30x	1M Memory, 512 max I/O, On board Communications: 1 Ethernet	S7-1511	S7-1217	
L33x	2M Memory, 1024 max I/O, On board Communications: 1 Ethernet	S7-1511	S7-1510	
L36x	3M Memory, 1536 max I/O, On board Communications: 1 Ethernet	S7-1511	S7-1510	

<sup>\*\*</sup> Memory "Rule of Thumb."

Recommendations are general, review the application thoroughly for proper CPU selection.

<sup>1 -</sup> Recommendations are general, review the application thoroughly for proper CPU selection.

<sup>2 -</sup> Rockwell Memory is 10X size of Siemens combined memory. Siemens memory is defined into Program Memory and Data Memory. To find Program Memory, take Rockwell Memory divide by 10 and multiply by .20 (20%). To find Data Memory, take Rockwell memory divide by 10 and multiply by .80 (80%).

# **Rockwell to Siemens Controllers**

## **Quick Reference Guide**

#### ControlLogix®

Rockwell controller	Description	Fully utilized	Typical	Notes **
L61	2M Memory, max I/O- 250 Racks, On board Communications: RS-232 (DF1, Modbus RTU)	S7-1511	S7-1510	obsolescence planned / end of life
L62	4M Memory, max I/O- 250 Racks, On board Communications: RS-232 (DF1, Modbus RTU)	S7-1511	S7-1510	obsolescence planned / end of life
L63	8M Memory, max I/O- 250 Racks, On board Communications: RS-232 (DF1, Modbus RTU)	S7-1513	S7-1512	obsolescence planned / end of life
L64	16M Memory, max I/O- 250 Racks, On board Communications: RS-232 (DF1, Modbus RTU)	S7-1515	S7-1512	obsolescence planned / end of life
L65	32M Memory, max I/O- 250 Racks, On board Communications: RS-232 (DF1, Modbus RTU)	S7-1516	S7-1515	obsolescence planned / end of life
L61S	2M Memory, 1M Safety Memory,max I/O- 250 Racks, On board Communications: None	S7-1511F	S7-1510F	obsolescence planned / end of life
L62S	4M Memory, 2M Safety Memory, max I/O- 250 Racks, On board Communications: None	S7-1513F	S7-1512F	obsolescence planned / end of life
L632S	8M Memory, 4M Safety Memory, max I/O- 250 Racks, On board Communications: None	S7-1515F	S7-1513F	obsolescence planned / end of life
L71	2M Memory, max I/O- 500 Racks, On board Communications: None	S7-1513	S7-1510	
L72	4M Memory, max I/O- 500 Racks, On board Communications: None	S7-1513	S7-1510	
L73	8M Memory, max I/O- 500 Racks, On board Communications: None	S7-1515	S7-1512	
L74	16M Memory, max I/O- 500 Racks, On board Communications: None	S7-1516	S7-1512	
L75	32M Memory, max I/O- 500 Racks, On board Communications: None	S7-1516	S7-1515	
L71S	2M Memory, 1M Safety Memory,max I/O- 500 Racks, On board Communications: None	S7-1513F	S7-1510F	
L72S	4M Memory, 2M Safety Memory, max I/O- 500 Racks, On board Communications: None	S7-1515F	S7-1512F	
L73S	8M Memory, 4M Safety Memory, max I/O- 500 Racks, On board Communications: None	S7-1516F	S7-1513F	

#### \*\* Memory "Rule of Thumb."

Recommendations are general, review the application thoroughly for proper CPU selection.

ControlLogix Memory and Siemens Memory are both Bytes.......divide ControlLogix memory by 2 to determine Siemens required program memory

ControlLogix Safety requires the Safety PLC Listed plus a Safety Partner.

Published by Siemens Industry, Inc. 2017

Siemens Industry, Inc. 5300 Triangle Parkway Norcross, GA 30092 For more information, please contact our Customer Support Center. Phone: 1-800-241-4453 E-mail: info.us@siemens.com usa.siemens.com/modernize

Order No.: PCBR-ROKCO-0417

Printed in U.S.A.

© 2017 Siemens Industry, Inc.

The technical data presented in this document is based on an actual case or on as-designed parameters, and therefore should not be relied upon for any specific application and does not constitute a performance guarantee for any projects. Actual results are dependent on variable conditions. Accordingly, Siemens does not make representations, warranties, or assurances as to the accuracy, currency or completeness of the content contained herein. If requested, we will provide specific technical data or specifications with respect to any customer's particular applications. Our company is constantly involved in engineering and development. For that reason, we reserve the right to modify, at any time, the technology and product specifications contained herein.